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CHAPTER 29. 

[Published February 17, 1865.J 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to amend chapter 27 of 
the revised statutes, entitled of the state superintendent of publio 
property, and the purchase and distribution of stationery tor the 
use of the state.'" 

77w people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SsorroN 1. Section one of the act to which this is station:xi.to to  
amendatory, is hereby amended, by striking out the =.. sr 
word "fifteen," when it occurs in said section, and in-
serting the word "thirty," so that the proviso in said sec-
tion will read : "Provided, that the amount of stationery 
furnished in any one year to each and every member 
of the legislature, the lieutenant governor, and ser-
geant-at-arms of each house, shall not exceed in value 
thirty dollars." 

SIMON 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved February 14, 1865. 

CHAPTER 80. 

• • [Published February 17, 1886.] 

AN ACT t• authorise the payment of certain claims from the war 
fund. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: • 
•SzerroN 1. All expenses for clerk hire or any other Clerks PAW 

purpose, which shall be necessarily incid0nt to the pay- from wiz. °lad. 
merit and distribution of the extra pay provided by 
chapter 117, laws of 1864, and all expenses neces-
eerily incurred in conducting the business of the offices 
of adjutant-general and quartermaster-general, respect-
ively, including the salaries of the adjutant-general and 
quartermaster-general, shall be paid from the war fund. 

SHorroN 2. It shall be the duty of the secretary of Warrants 
state to 'draw .  his warrant on the state treasurer, pay. 
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able from the war fund, for all claims audited under the 
provisions of section one (1) of this act. . 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1865; 

CHAPTER 31. 

[Published Februartt 1E, 1868-] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the Pesh-
tlgo lumbering and manufacturing company," approved October 
11th, 1856, and the acts amendatory thereof. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 32. 

[Published February 18, 1865. 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of mileage to the regents of the 
university of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Miro to re. 	BearioN 1. The regents of the university of Wis- 
goolo. 	consin, for every mile they shall travel in going to and 

returning from the place of the annual meeting of said 
• . regents, on the most direct and usual routes of travel, 

shall be entitled to receive the same mileage as members 
IlOorty Hatt of the legislature: provided, that the amount of mile-

age paid to any of said regents in one year, shall not 
exceed fifty dollars. 

A4ProPr1stion. 	SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the state treasury belonging to the university 
fund income, not otherwise appropriated, a sufficient 
sum to pay the mileage to regents of the university, as 
provided by section one of this act. 

eurdfiadelt war* SECTION 3. Certificates of the amount of mileage due 'sub, tto. each of said regents, in pursuance of the provisions of 


